
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/24/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,242,664
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,354,797

1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 2,472,537
2 04/10/24 Wed $19,615,876 $34,241,915 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.3% 6.7% 4th Payment 2,596,164
3 04/13/24 Sat $27,334,952 $54,164,191 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.138 4.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 2,725,972

-19.21% -20.00% 4 04/15/24 Mon $16,993,234 $66,519,298 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.138 2.9% 13.5% 6th Payment 2,862,270
-0.83% -7.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $19,452,268 $80,662,272 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.138 3.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 3,005,384
3.04% 0.41% 6 04/20/24 Sat $28,166,508 $102,465,603 $98,000,000 $45,200,000 2.166 4.7% 20.3% 8th Payment 3,155,653
8.37% 4.66% 7 04/22/24 Mon $18,414,836 $116,029,645 $115,000,000 $53,100,000 2.166 3.1% 22.8% 9th Payment 3,313,436

6.00% 6.00% 8 04/24/24 Wed $20,619,404 $130,035,754 $129,000,000 $59,600,000 2.166 3.5% 25.4% 10th Payment 3,479,108
7.00% 7.00% 9 04/27/24 Sat $30,138,164 $149,623,820 $149,000,000 $68,800,000 2.166 5.0% 29.2% 11th Payment 3,653,063
9.56% 9.56% 10 04/29/24 Mon $20,175,294 $162,736,596 $122,000,000 $56,325,023 2.166 3.4% 31.6% 12th Payment 3,835,716
6.67% 6.67% 11 05/01/24 Wed $21,994,718 $177,031,892 $132,000,000 $60,900,000 2.166 3.7% 34.1% 13th Payment 4,027,502
4.13% 4.13% 12 05/04/24 Sat $31,382,870 $197,428,945 $147,000,000 $67,900,000 2.166 5.2% 37.6% 14th Payment 4,228,877
5.26% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $21,236,515 $211,231,453 $159,000,000 $73,400,000 2.166 3.6% 39.8% 15th Payment 4,440,321
4.40% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $22,962,486 $226,155,743 $170,000,000 $78,500,000 2.166 3.9% 42.1% 16th Payment 4,662,337
8.61% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $34,084,935 $248,308,981 $186,000,000 $85,900,000 2.166 5.7% 45.4% 17th Payment 4,895,454
1.00% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $21,448,880 $262,249,515 $192,000,000 $88,600,000 2.166 3.6% 47.4% 18th Payment 5,140,227

10.13% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $25,288,586 $278,685,635 $202,000,000 $93,300,000 2.166 4.2% 49.6% 19th Payment 5,397,238
5.51% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $35,963,015 $302,059,517 $219,000,000 $101,100,000 2.166 6.0% 52.6% 20th Payment 5,667,100

13.50% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $24,344,479 $319,932,216 $235,000,000 $108,500,000 2.166 4.1% 54.5% 21st Payment 5,950,455
11.31% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $28,148,725 $340,666,066 $251,000,000 $115,900,000 2.166 4.7% 56.7% 22nd Payment 6,247,978
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $40,005,258 $370,133,229 $274,000,000 $126,500,000 2.166 6.6% 59.5% 23rd Payment 6,560,376
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $27,996,151 $390,754,696 $340,000,000 $157,000,000 2.166 4.7% 61.4% 24th Payment 6,888,395
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $35,129,609 $416,630,542 $360,000,000 $166,200,000 2.166 5.8% 63.7% 25th Payment 7,232,815
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $46,590,123 $450,947,999 $404,000,000 $186,500,000 2.166 7.7% 66.5% 26th Payment 7,594,456
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $26,596,343 $470,538,393 $416,000,000 $192,100,000 2.166 4.4% 68.0% 27th Payment 7,974,179

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $30,531,143 $493,027,090 $439,000,000 $202,700,000 2.166 5.1% 69.6% 28th Payment 8,372,887
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $45,658,320 $526,658,199 $473,000,000 $218,400,000 2.166 7.5% 71.9% 29th Payment 8,791,532
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $31,607,094 $549,939,423 $502,000,000 $231,800,000 2.166 5.3% 73.4% 30th Payment 9,231,108
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $37,672,377 $577,688,227 $526,000,000 $242,800,000 2.166 6.2% 75.0%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $56,616,317 $619,390,801 $572,000,000 $264,100,000 2.166 9.2% 77.3% Total 149,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE
column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/24/2024


